
344360-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 344360-2024 - Result

Germany – Metalworking – SZB-031/03/24 Schlosserarbeiten V2
OJ S 112/2024 11/06/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Works

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: St. Elisabeth-Krankenhaus gGmbH
Email: foerster@architekten-t-p.de
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking
Activity of the contracting authority: Health

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: SZB-031/03/24 Schlosserarbeiten V2
Description: Schlosserarbeiten für einen Gebäudeneubau zur Neustrukturierung des St. 
Elisabeth-Krankenhaus Salzgitter
Procedure identifier: 06f74a44-b444-4e10-ab65-17a5b30e067c
Internal identifier: SZB-031/03/24 Schlosserarbeiten V2
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45262670 Metalworking

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Salzgitter, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE912)
Country: Germany

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vob-a -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: SZB-031/03/24 Schlosserarbeiten V2
Description: Es sind auszuführen: ca. 83 m Treppengeländer mit Treppenwange Treppenhaus 
1 u. 2 ca. 83 m Handlauf Treppengeländer Treppenhaus 1 u. 2 ca. 212 m Wandhandlauf 
Treppenhaus 1u. 2 ca. 175 Stück Wandhalter für Wandhandlauf 1 Stück verzinkte Stahltreppe 
Technikzentrale
Internal identifier: 0001

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Works
Main classification (cpv): 45262670 Metalworking

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/344360-2024
mailto:foerster@architekten-t-p.de


344360-2024 Page 2/5

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2. Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Salzgitter, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE912)
Country: Germany

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Preiskriterium

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 100

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Nds. Ministerium f. Wirtschaft, Arbeit und Verkehr, Regierungsvertretung 
Lüneburg
Information about review deadlines: (1) Etwaige Vergabeverstöße muss der Bewerber/Bieter 
gemäß § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 1 GWB innerhalb von 10 Tagen nach Kenntnisnahme rügen. (2) 
Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die aufgrund der Bekanntmachung erkennbar sind, sind 
nach § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 2 GWB spätestens bis zum Ablauf der in der Bekanntmachung 
benannten Frist zur Abgabe der Bewerbung oder der Angebote gegenüber dem Auftraggeber 
zu rügen. (3) Verstöße gegen Vergabevorschriften, die erst in den Vergabeunterlagen 
erkennbar sind, sind nach § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 3 GWB spätestens bis zum Ablauf der Frist zur 
Bewerbungs- oder Angebotsabgabe gegenüber dem Auftraggeber zu rügen. (4) Ein 
Vergabenachprüfungsantrag ist nach § 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 4 GWB innerhalb von 15 Kalendertagen 
nach der Mitteilung des Auftraggebers, einer Rüge nicht abhelfen zu wollen, bei der 
Vergabekammer einzureichen.
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Architekten t+p
TED eSender: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts 
des BMI)

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: Heinrich Brasche Stahl- u. Metallbau GmbH
Tender: 
Tender identifier: SZB-031/03/24 Schlosserarbeiten V2



344360-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 102 085,25 EUR
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 31/05/2024
The contract is awarded within a framework agreement: no

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 5

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: St. Elisabeth-Krankenhaus gGmbH
Registration number: 12919
Postal address: Liebenhaller Straße 20
Town: Salzgitter
Postcode: 38259
Country subdivision (NUTS): Salzgitter, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE912)
Country: Germany
Email: foerster@architekten-t-p.de
Telephone: +49 53170220729
Internet address: https://st-elisabeth-sz.de/
Buyer profile: https://www.deutsche-evergabe.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0002
Official name: Nds. Ministerium f. Wirtschaft, Arbeit und Verkehr, Regierungsvertretung 
Lüneburg
Registration number: ac82707a-142e-46e2-a9ca-4094a8afde34
Postal address: Auf der Hude 2
Town: Lüneburg
Postcode: 21339
Country subdivision (NUTS): Salzgitter, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE912)
Country: Germany

mailto:foerster@architekten-t-p.de
https://st-elisabeth-sz.de
https://www.deutsche-evergabe.de


344360-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Email: Vergabekammer@mw.niedersachsen.de
Telephone: +49 4131-151334
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: Architekten t+p
Registration number: 9da47ddd-ad9d-4e1b-aaa0-302cc3cdcf35
Postal address: Bültenweg 23a
Town: Braunschweig
Postcode: 38106
Country subdivision (NUTS): Braunschweig, Kreisfreie Stadt (DE911)
Country: Germany
Email: foerster@architekten-t-p.de
Telephone: +49 53170220729
Internet address: http://www.architekten-t-p.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure

ORG-0004
Official name: Heinrich Brasche Stahl- u. Metallbau GmbH
Size of the economic operator: Small
Registration number: DE 268660541
Town: Wernigerode
Postcode: 38855
Country subdivision (NUTS): Harz (DEE09)
Country: Germany
Email: info@brasche-metallbau.de
Telephone: +49394341400
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

ORG-0005
Official name: Datenservice Öffentlicher Einkauf (in Verantwortung des Beschaffungsamts des 
BMI)
Registration number: 0204:994-DOEVD-83
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 09d08621-d917-423e-91b4-7ff94038fdc0  -  02
Form type: Result

mailto:Vergabekammer@mw.niedersachsen.de
mailto:foerster@architekten-t-p.de
http://www.architekten-t-p.de
mailto:info@brasche-metallbau.de
mailto:noreply.esender_hub@bescha.bund.de


344360-2024 Page 5/5

Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 10/06/2024 08:59:00 (UTC)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 344360-2024
OJ S issue number: 112/2024
Publication date: 11/06/2024


